2,1

ropealed By GIS . Name.

ORDINANCE NO. 667

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 643 BY PROVIDING THAT MEMBERS OF THE POLICE COMMISSION SHALL BE APPOINTED FOR A SIX YEAR TERM RATHER THAN FOUR YEARS AS PROVIDED IN SAID ORDINANCE.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Section 1 of ordinance number 643 of the City of Kirkland which reads as follows:

"That there is hereby established and created a Police Commission to be composed of three members of the Kirkland City Council. This Commission shall sit as a policy board and court of appeals in all matters relating to the Kirkland Police Department. The Commission shall be appointed by the Mayor and approved by the City Council by a majority vote thereof. Members of the Commission shall be appointed for a period of not to exceed four years."

Be, and the same hereby is, amended to read as follows:

Section 1. That there is hereby established and created a Police Commission to be composed of three members of the Kirkland City Council. This Commission shall sit as a policy board and court of appeals in all matters relating to the Kirkland Police Department. The Commission shall be appointed by the Mayor and approved by the City Council by a majority vote thereof. Members of the Commission shall be appointed for a term of six years each.

This ordinance shall be in force and take effect five Section 2. days from and after its passage by the Council, approval by the Mayor and publication according to law.

Introduced the 4th day of October, 1954. Passed and approved the / day of November, 1954.

Attest:

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirkland and that the same was published or pasted according to law, said Ordinance being No. 66

and entitled "An Ordinande as above.

"City Clerk."